Theory of Planned Behaviour (TPB) served as the conceptual foundation 
for this study. The study adopted a quantitative research design, and the 
participants consisted of students selected from a purposively chosen 

TVET institution (Federal College of Education, Technical, Ekiadolor). 
Two hundred and thirty-six (236) TVET students selected based on a 
simple random sampling technique participated in the study, A 
structured questionnaire, consisting of demographic information and 19 
items, was adapted to measure financial literacy, attitudes, and 
entrepreneurial intention, serving as the data collection instrument.